
 
  

NOVA SCOTIA SECURITIES COMMISSION  
CONTACTS 

 
 

MAIN OFFICE: 

 Courier Address: Duke Tower, 5251 Duke Street, Suite 400, Halifax, NS, B3J 1P3 
 Mailing Address: PO Box 458, Halifax, NS, B3J 2P8 

 Main Reception No.: (902) 424-7768 Main Fax No.: (902) 424-4625 
 Toll Free No.: 1-855-424-2499 Second Fax No.: (902) 428-3311 
 Lobby Phone No.: (902) 424-7488 

NAME and POSITION OFFICE NO. EMAIL 
Policy and Market Regulation 
Anderson, H. Jane 

Executive Director and 
Acting Director, Policy and Market Regulation 

424-0179 jane.anderson@novascotia.ca 

Corporate Finance 
Gouthro, Donna M. 

Senior Securities Analyst 424-7077 donna.gouthro@novascotia.ca 

Jiang, Junjie (Jack) 
Securities Analyst 

424-7059 jack.jiang@novascotia.ca 

Lamey, Peter J. 
Legal Analyst 

424-7630 peter.lamey@novascotia.ca 

Lazarus, Abel H. 
Director, Corporate Finance 424-6859 abel.lazarus@novascotia.ca 

Compliance and Communication 
Harrison, David C. 

Investor Education and Communications Officer 424-8586 david.harrison@novascotia.ca 

Murphy, Brian W. 
Manager, Registration 

424-4592 brian.murphy@novascotia.ca 

Pottie, Chris A. 
Deputy Director, Registration and Compliance 424-5393 chris.pottie@novascotia.ca 

Scott, Angela L. 
Compliance Examiner 424-4628 angela.scott@novascotia.ca 

ENFORCEMENT OFFICE: 

 Courier Address: Duke Tower, 5251 Duke Street, Suite 600, Halifax, NS, B3J 1P3 
 Mailing Address: PO Box 451, Halifax, NS, B3J 2P8 

 Main Reception: (902) 424-8814 Fax No.: (902) 424-3538 
NAME and POSITION OFFICE NO. EMAIL 

Atkinson, Stephanie J. 
Acting Director, Enforcement and 
Senior Enforcement Counsel 

424-8562 stephanie.atkinson@novascotia.ca 
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